2012 Model Year General Motors Products Up To 14,000 lbs GVWR
PLANNED EMISSION CERTIFICATION
Model
Year*
Model
Engine
(RPO)
GVWR (lbs)

2.0L (LHU) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXV02.0001
2012 Buick Regal with eAssist 2.4L (LUK) Car FE9 50 State 50 State BIN5/LEV2 LEV2 CGMXV02.4060
2012 Buick Regal with EeAssist 2.4L (LUK) Car NE1-NC7, YF5-NC7 50 State
AZ, CA, CT,
MA, MD, ME,
NJ, NY, OR,
PA, RI, VT,
WA (C)
BIN 4/ AT
PZEV
PZEV CGMXV02.4069
2012 Buick Regal with eAssist 2.4L (LUK) Car NE1&NC7, YF5&NC7 50 State 50 State BIN5/LEV2 LEV2 CGMXV02.4060
2012
Buick Regal E85 Ethanol Flex-
Fuel Engine
2.4L (LEA) Car FE9 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXJ02.4151
2012 Buick Regal 2.4L (LEA) Car NE1-NC7, YF5-NC7 50 State
AZ, CA, CT,
MA, MD, ME,
NJ, NY, OR,
PA, RI, VT,
WA (C)
See note (F) See note (F) See note (F)
2012
Buick Regal E85 Ethanol Flex-
Fuel Engine
2.4L (LEA) Car NE1&NC7, YF5&NC7 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXJ02.4151
2012
Buick Verano E85 Ethanol Flex-
Fuel Engine
2.4L (LEA) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXJ02.4151
2012 Cadillac CTS 3.0L (LFW) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXV03.6165
2012 Cadillac CTS 3.6L (LFX) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXV03.6165
2012 Cadillac CTS 6.2L (LSA) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN5/LEV2 LEV2 CGMXV06.2087
2012
Cadillac Escalade E85 Ethanol
Flex-Fuel Engine
6.2L (L94) LDT FE9 Federal Federal (A) BIN5 NA CGMXT06.2375
2012
Cadillac Escalade E85 Ethanol
Flex-Fuel Engine
6.2L (L94) LDT NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXT06.2374

2012
Cadillac Escalade EXT E85
Ethanol Flex-Fuel Engine
6.2L (L94) LDT FE9 Federal Federal (A) BIN5 NA CGMXT06.2375
2012
Cadillac Escalade EXT E85
Ethanol Flex-Fuel Engine
6.2L (L94) LDT NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXT06.2374
2012
Cadillac SRX E85 Ethanol Flex-
Fuel Engine
3.6L (LFX) LDT FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXJ03.6166
2012
Chevrolet Avalanche E85
Ethanol Flex-Fuel Engine
5.3L (LMG) LDT FE9 Federal Federal (A) BIN5 NA CGMXT05.3373
2012
Chevrolet Avalanche E85
Ethanol Flex-Fuel Engine
5.3L (LMG) LDT NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXT05.3381

2012
Chevrolet Caprice PPV (Police
Patrol Vehicle) E85 Ethanol
Flex-Fuel Engine
6.0L (L77) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXV06.0082
2012 Chevrolet Captiva Sport 2.4L (LEA) LDT FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXJ02.4199
2012 Chevrolet Captiva Sport 3.0L (LFW) LDT FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXT03.0157
2012 Chevrolet Colorado 2.9L (LLV) LDT FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXT02.9190
2012 Chevrolet Colorado 3.7L (LLR) LDT FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXT03.7188
2012 Chevrolet Colorado 5.3L (LH9) LDT FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXT05.3377
2012 Chevrolet Corvette 6.2L (LS3) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXV06.2089
2012 Chevrolet Corvette 6.2L (LS9) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN5/LEV2 LEV2 CGMXV07.0085
2012 Chevrolet Corvette 7.0L (LS7) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN5/LEV2 LEV2 CGMXV07.0085
2012 Chevrolet Cruze 1.4L (LUJ) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXV01.8011
2012 Chevrolet Cruze 1.8L (LUW) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXV01.8011
2012 Chevrolet Equinox 2.4L (LEA) LDT FE9 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXJ02.4199
2012
Chevrolet Equinox E85 Ethanol
Flex-Fuel Engine
2.4L (LEA) LDT FE9 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXJ02.4151

6.6L (LGH) 8501-14000 Eng Dyno FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State FEL/ULEV ULEV CGMXH06.6590
2012
Chevrolet Impala E85 Ethanol
Flex-Fuel Engine
3.6L (LFX) Car FE9/NE1/YF5 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXJ03.6166
2012 Chevrolet Impala 3.6L (LFX) Car NE1-NC7, YF5-NC7 50 State
AZ, CA, CT,
MA, MD, ME,
NJ, NY, OR,
PA, RI, VT,
WA (C)
See note (D) See note (D) See note (D)
2012
Chevrolet Impala E85 Ethanol
Flex-Fuel Engine
3.6L (LFX) Car NE1&NC7, YF5&NC7 50 State 50 State BIN4 ULEV2 CGMXJ03.6166
2012 Chevrolet Malibu 2.4L (LE5) Car FE9 50 State 50 State BIN5/LEV2 LEV2 CGMXV02.4027
2012 Chevrolet Malibu 2.4L (LE5) Car NE1-NC7, YF5-NC7 50 State
AZ, CA, CT,
MA, MD, ME,